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03/05/2011 000702 PEÑARRIETA MERCADO  ELAR ANTONIO                  520.0010164172193

03/05/2011 000703 SANDOVAL FELIX WENCESLAO                          750.0010176330371

03/05/2011 000704 VELASQUEZ FARIAS JORGE ERNESTO                    800.0010038955522

03/05/2011 000705 BAZAN CABADA ROGELIO BALTAZAR                     750.0010168023222

03/05/2011 000706 GRANDA VERA JUAN ELIO                             750.0010166767712

03/05/2011 000707 CAYAO MALDONADO AUGUSTO                           750.0010167956250

03/05/2011 000708 CAJUSOL BRAVO ROBERTO CARLOS                      600.0010806446772

03/05/2011 000709 RODRIGUEZ ARROYO ROBERTO                          640.0010164517336

03/05/2011 000710 GUEVARA FLORES JULIO ARMANDO                      600.0010166269674

03/05/2011 000711 ALCALDE DAVILA VICTOR DANIEL                      600.0010802415465

03/05/2011 000712 HERNANDEZ VASQUEZ RICARDO ALBERTO                 600.0010167376954

03/05/2011 000713 GUTIERREZ GAVIDIA ROYFER ALFREDO                  600.0010167742535

03/05/2011 000714 CUBAS SIFUENTES HUGO ELY                          600.0010416382226

03/05/2011 000715 ORTIZ QUIROZ CARLOS ALBERTO                       600.0010453862254

03/05/2011 000716 NUÑEZ CADENAS FELIPE SANTIAGO                     560.0010165620106

03/05/2011 000717 ZEGARRA CASTAÑEDA OVIDIO GONZALO                  525.0010166619918

03/05/2011 000718 VELASQUEZ ROSILLO JORGE ERNESTO                   450.0010458033329

03/05/2011 000719 SANCHEZ DIAZ SEGUNDO EPIFANIO                     450.0010167662671

03/05/2011 000720 GOLAC BARDALEZ MANUEL                             450.0010164640511

03/05/2011 000721 DAMIAN TUÑOQUE VICENTE                            425.0010439276415

03/05/2011 000722 URIARTE LLAJA JOSE WILMER                         450.0010164335475

03/05/2011 000723 HUAMAN SANTA MARIA ENORBIL ENRIQUE                400.0010409184745

03/05/2011 000724 GASTELO SANTA CRUZ ABDON RAMIRO                   375.0010166537288

03/05/2011 000725 ORDOÑEZ JULCA CAMILO                              375.0010164583657

03/05/2011 000726 CORONEL DIAZ TELESFORO                            375.0010272889959

03/05/2011 000727 TORRES HERNANDEZ VICTOR CAYO                      375.0010053186853

03/05/2011 000728 GARCIA PEÑA NOE                                   375.0010430825475

03/05/2011 000729 PADILLA PADILLA MARINO                            375.0010032316251

03/05/2011 000730 PERALTA BENITES JUAN                              375.0010164436565

03/05/2011 000731 GABRIEL REAÑO ADRIANO EMERSON                     400.0010475646091

03/05/2011 000732 CESPEDES CARO JULIO CESAR                         400.0010167641976

03/05/2011 000733 GARCIA VERA ROBERT NEISER                         350.0010437284119

03/05/2011 000734 SALAZAR CHANTA JUAN CARLOS                        150.0010166147986

03/05/2011 000735 NUÑEZ MAYANGA JANET MIRIAN                        850.0010407453463

03/05/2011 000736 PADILLA MERA WALTHER VLADIMIR                     3,000.0010166736752

03/05/2011 000737 MESTANZA CHAVEZ GERARDO                           3,000.0010165373281

04/05/2011 000738 MUNDACA TRUJILLANO SEGUNDO ALBERTO                600.0010166772911

04/05/2011 000739 NIÑO VERA LUIS ALBERTO                            600.0010258408069

04/05/2011 000740 RIOS CABANILLAS FLOR DOMITILA                     350.0010279836532

04/05/2011 000741 ZEVALLOS JIMENEZ GABRIEL                          750.0010053887258

04/05/2011 000742 VASQUEZ CUBAS JAIME ISABEL                        600.0010166963210

04/05/2011 000743 PEREZ SAMPERTEGUI FRANCISCO EFRAIN                600.0010805306128

04/05/2011 000744 CORTEZ RAMIREZ FERNANDO                           450.0010061278031

04/05/2011 000745 ESPARRAGA PRIETO NELVIS ALBERTO                   450.0010462602371

04/05/2011 000746 MILIAN FLORES SEGUNDO JOHAN                       375.0010450879547
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04/05/2011 000747 LOPEZ VEGA OSCAR RICARDO                          375.0010435168227

04/05/2011 000748 LA POSITIVA SEGUROS Y REASEGUROS                  834.0020100210909

04/05/2011 000749 MEDINA FERNANDEZ FRANCISCO                        600.0010164906049

04/05/2011 000750 NUÑEZ TAPIA JOSE SANTOS                           600.0010164187964

04/05/2011 000751 BARRANTES GOICOCHEA JOSE  WALTER                  600.0010192215710

04/05/2011 000752 FLORES COTRINA JORGE ANTONIO                      320.0010167977214

04/05/2011 000753 TRONCOS RIVERA MANUEL                             320.0010010231871

04/05/2011 000754 DIAZ ROJAS MILTON CESAR                           320.0010336733605

04/05/2011 000755 BOCANEGRA CAMPOS SEGUNDO ERNESTO                  600.0010422921660

04/05/2011 000756 ALVARADO AGREDA MANUEL MESIAS                     525.0010166474006

04/05/2011 000757 MILIAN ROSALES YNDIRA                             450.0010429305981

04/05/2011 000758 BAZAN BLACK MARIA VICTORIA                        450.0010420474224

04/05/2011 000759 BRIONES QUIROZ JORGE ALBERTO                      450.0010454569283

04/05/2011 000760 JARAMILLO YACSAHUANGA DANTE                       450.0010166333593

04/05/2011 000761 LLAMO UGAZ DELFIRIO                               200.0010164343648

04/05/2011 000762 SEGOVIA SEGOVIA JOSE                              200.0010165751928

04/05/2011 000763 DIAZ BOCANEGRA CELESTINO                          300.0010272746031

04/05/2011 000764 BUSTAMANTE CARO ALEXANDER ALBERTO                 275.0010475821691

04/05/2011 000765 DIAZ BOCANEGRA JOSE AMADEO                        175.0010402952437

04/05/2011 000766 RIMARACHIN CIEZA JOSE AGUSTIN                     350.0010174405552

04/05/2011 000767 ROJAS VERA ROBER PERCI                            375.0010439192386

04/05/2011 000768 LABRIN SOSA JORGE ANTONIO                         525.0010165906441

04/05/2011 000769 CHUGDEN DIAZ JUAN JAVIER                          510.0010434553283

04/05/2011 000770 COMERCIAL "RONY" MORALES QUINTANA NELLY           338.1510164459841

04/05/2011 000771 COMERCIAL "RONY" MORALES QUINTANA NELLY           446.2510164459841

04/05/2011 000772 COMERCIAL "RONY" MORALES QUINTANA NELLY           406.2010164459841

04/05/2011 000773 FERNANDEZ MURO GISELLA ELIZABETH                  300.0010175318254

04/05/2011 000774 INTERAMERICANA NORTE S.A.C                        1,850.0020483998270

04/05/2011 000775 COMERCIAL "RONY" MORALES QUINTANA NELLY           245.5010164459841

04/05/2011 000776 VASQUEZ DE VILCAMANGA FELICITA                    1,888.9710164791896

04/05/2011 000777 SANCHEZ DELGADO GERMAN ENRIQUE                    600.0010419498381

04/05/2011 000778 VASQUEZ USQUIANO JORGE AURELIO                    600.0010176140076

04/05/2011 000779 BERNABE PISFIL CESAR LUIS                         600.0010165579980

04/05/2011 000780 COTRINA CABRERA AUDIAS                            375.0010803898397

04/05/2011 000781 VASQUEZ CUBAS VLADIMIR HUGO                       375.0010168040518

04/05/2011 000782 GARCIA NAVAL AMADEO                               375.0010164107928

04/05/2011 000783 MONTEZA AYALA NOE                                 280.0010463506472

05/05/2011 000784 VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ GERARDO DENNIS                  100.0010416978374

05/05/2011 000785 VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ GERARDO DENNIS                  100.0010416978374

05/05/2011 000786 ENLLANTADORA "CRISTO REY" LAZARO PINTADO GOMEZ    619.0010164347406

06/05/2011 000787 TURISMO IDEAL  E.I.R.L.- DIAZ ZULUETA MARIA OTILIA 1,022.8520352947165

06/05/2011 000788 PANDURO AGUILAR EDUARDO                           600.0010434048392

06/05/2011 000789 VALERIANO TERRONES RICARDO                        600.0015479442018

06/05/2011 000790 REYES SAAVEDRA JORGE LUIS                         400.0010167088819

06/05/2011 000791 ROMERO PEÑA LUIS FELIPE                           500.0010167037530
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06/05/2011 000792 CARBAJAL CABREJOS ARNALDO ERNESTO                 300.0010164628782

06/05/2011 000793 AGUILAR NUÑEZ ROBERTO JOSE                        250.0010280684011

06/05/2011 000794 DIAZ FERNANDEZ FAUSTINA DEL ROCIO                 400.0010166736736

06/05/2011 000795 VASQUEZ VALDERRAMA JOSE FERNANDO                  300.0010166813951

06/05/2011 000796 NUNURA RAMIREZ ELMER JAVIER                       300.0010805878130

06/05/2011 000797 GASPAR DAMASO DE SIESQUEN OCTAVIA ELIFIA          400.0010176290922

06/05/2011 000798 CAJO CHERO VICTOR                                 250.0010164157500

06/05/2011 000799 CAJO CHERO JOSE VICTOR                            250.0010164324899

06/05/2011 000800 POLO SALES PERLA GIULIANA                         400.0010406313340

06/05/2011 000801 RAMIREZ NUÑEZ AMADORA CRESENCIA                   300.0010167538717

06/05/2011 000802 RADIODIFUSION CM. SAC. LA VOZ DEL MARAÑON         300.0020425183011

06/05/2011 000803 SILVA SAAVEDRA LOURDES                            250.0010167795914

06/05/2011 000804 IBAÑEZ MELENDEZ ABRAHAM                           300.0010406313650

06/05/2011 000805 DISTRIBUIDORES RODRIGO HERMANOS S.R.L.            196.0020487577660

06/05/2011 000806 GONZALES ZUÑE GREGORIO IVAN                       80.0010455463152

06/05/2011 000807 ROMERO GUZMAN LUIS ALBERTO                        88.0010074295237

06/05/2011 000808 CONSTRUCTORA SAN JUAN S.R.L.                      64,241.8620103639426

09/05/2011 000809 CABREJO VELARDE SHULY DEL ROSARIO                 800.0010166617672

09/05/2011 000810 TALLER SEÑOR DE LOS MILAGROS EIRL                 10,725.0020480621213

09/05/2011 000811 DAMIAN SILVA MARIA TRINIDAD -SERV.ELEC.AUT."FRANK" 200.0010165631191

09/05/2011 000812 TALLER ROJAS S.A.C                                60.0020480033460

09/05/2011 000813 QUIROZ AYASTA JULIO CESAR                         3,131.7010267226933

09/05/2011 000814 VILLEGAS CUBAS ROBERT                             120.0015423865889

09/05/2011 000815 QUINDE MALCA JOSE YVAN                            200.0010166644921

09/05/2011 000816 GALVEZ ROJAS EDWARD                               160.0010433620564

09/05/2011 000817 PANDURO AGUILAR EDUARDO                           280.0010434048392

09/05/2011 000818 CAHUA MELO JUAN FRANCISCO                         40.0010433170739

09/05/2011 000819 TELEFONICA DEL PERU S.A.A.                        26.0920100017491

09/05/2011 000820 SERVICIOS DE LABORATORIOS DE SUELOS Y PAVIMENT.SAC 236.0020487357465

09/05/2011 000821 CONSTRUCTORA SAN JUAN S.R.L.                      110,960.2020103639426

10/05/2011 000822 CASTAÑEDA GIL GEYLA                               395.0010416442300

10/05/2011 000823 ELECTRONORTE S.A.                                 963.2020103117560

10/05/2011 000824 PERUSAT SA                                        18.2020165555253

10/05/2011 000825 NUÑEZ RIOS ANIBAL                                 200.0010167662299

11/05/2011 000826 CONSTRUCTORA SAN JUAN S.R.L.                      333,613.2420103639426

11/05/2011 000827 PEÑARRIETA MERCADO  ELAR ANTONIO                  1,150.0010164172193

11/05/2011 000828 VASQUEZ DE VILCAMANGA FELICITA                    1,281.1710164791896

11/05/2011 000829 ROMERO GUZMAN LUIS ALBERTO                        88.0010074295237

11/05/2011 000830 RETO TIMANA JOSE MAXIMILIANO                      3,000.0010164103124

12/05/2011 000831 SOLANO MEJIA SIXTO ARELIANO                       900.0010165850900

12/05/2011 000832 ANULADO                                           0.000          

12/05/2011 000833 DELGADO TELLO SEGUNDO                             180.0010164129531

13/05/2011 000834 ELECTRONORTE S.A.                                 67.8720103117560

13/05/2011 000835 QUIROZ AYASTA JULIO CESAR                         6,266.7010267226933

13/05/2011 000836 EPSEL S.A.                                        1,237.2020103448591
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13/05/2011 000837 PEREZ ACUÑA JUAN SALOMON - SERVICIOS GENERALES JUS 520.0010166618717

16/05/2011 000838 CUSTODIO CHAVESTA ALEX MIGUEL- FLORISTERIA ELSITA 130.0010436156737

16/05/2011 000839 SONIDO "THECNIS" - JUANA HUAYANAY SAAVEDRA        60.0010164524049

16/05/2011 000840 SONIDO "THECNIS" - JUANA HUAYANAY SAAVEDRA        60.0010164524049

17/05/2011 000841 NOR AUTOS CHICLAYO S.A.C.                         1,394.6120211377748

17/05/2011 000842 SANCHEZ MANAYAY ROMAN                             300.0010164920602

18/05/2011 000843 CASTILLO FARROÑAN SANTOS CRISTOBAL                5,000.0010175352746

18/05/2011 000844 KIME E.I.R.L.                                     5,360.0020479456667

18/05/2011 000845 BALCAZAR QUIROZ JOSE                              1,300.0010107832667

18/05/2011 000846 BALCAZAR QUIROZ JOSE                              70.0010107832667

18/05/2011 000847 ELECTRONORTE S.A.                                 16.0020103117560

18/05/2011 000848 A.G.V.M. SOCIEDAD ANONIMA CERRADA                 282,311.7620513502941

19/05/2011 000849 GONZALES CHAFLOQUE CESAR AUGUSTO                  15,663.9110165533491

19/05/2011 000850 ZEVALLOS JIMENEZ GABRIEL                          750.0010053887258

19/05/2011 000851 VASQUEZ CUBAS JAIME ISABEL                        600.0010166963210

19/05/2011 000852 PEREZ SAMPERTEGUI FRANCISCO EFRAIN                600.0010805306128

19/05/2011 000853 CORTEZ RAMIREZ FERNANDO                           450.0010061278031

19/05/2011 000854 ESPARRAGA PRIETO NELVIS ALBERTO                   450.0010462602371

19/05/2011 000855 MILIAN FLORES SEGUNDO JOHAN                       375.0010450879547

19/05/2011 000856 LOPEZ VEGA OSCAR RICARDO                          375.0010435168227

19/05/2011 000857 VASQUEZ USQUIANO JORGE AURELIO                    600.0010176140076

19/05/2011 000858 BERNABE PISFIL CESAR LUIS                         600.0010165579980

19/05/2011 000859 COTRINA CABRERA AUDIAS                            50.0010803898397

19/05/2011 000860 VASQUEZ CUBAS VLADIMIR HUGO                       125.0010168040518

19/05/2011 000861 GARCIA NAVAL AMADEO                               125.0010164107928

19/05/2011 000862 MONTEZA AYALA NOE                                 200.0010463506472

19/05/2011 000863 GASTELO DE VASQUEZ MARCELA CRUZ                   600.0010164334410

19/05/2011 000864 CAJO DE LA CRUZ CECILIA                           600.0010167078538

19/05/2011 000865 CASTRO SAAVEDRA MARIA BERNARDA                    460.0010164247029

19/05/2011 000866 BURGA MALDONADO SANTOS JOSE PABLO                 2,166.6610167241595

19/05/2011 000867 SERNAQUE PACHERRES AGUSTIN                        800.0010027693313

19/05/2011 000868 CABRERA GUEVARA BENITO                            220.0010335853909

19/05/2011 000869 ROMERO GUZMAN LUIS ALBERTO                        88.0010074295237

19/05/2011 000870 VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ GERARDO DENNIS                  100.0010416978374

19/05/2011 000871 GRUPO LA REPUBLICA PUBLICACIONES S.A.             443.6820517374661

20/05/2011 000872 VILLEGAS CUBAS ROBERT                             160.0015423865889

20/05/2011 000873 QUINDE MALCA JOSE YVAN                            320.0010166644921

20/05/2011 000874 GALVEZ ROJAS EDWARD                               240.0010433620564

20/05/2011 000875 PANDURO AGUILAR EDUARDO                           200.0010434048392

20/05/2011 000876 CAHUA MELO JUAN FRANCISCO                         40.0010433170739

20/05/2011 000877 ESPINOZA BARRIENTOS RONALD ROBINSON               2,000.0010164485485

20/05/2011 000878 ESPINOZA BARRIENTOS RONALD ROBINSON               2,000.0010164485485

23/05/2011 000879 AYASTA CHAFLOQUE HECTOR                           45.0010166520792

23/05/2011 000880 TELEFONICA MOVILES S.A.                           486.5720100177774

23/05/2011 000881 TELEFONICA MOVILES S.A.                           705.2720100177774
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23/05/2011 000882 TELEFONICA MOVILES S.A.                           144.1020100177774

24/05/2011 000883 TELEFONICA DEL PERU S.A.A.                        360.4620100017491

24/05/2011 000884 TELEFONICA DEL PERU S.A.A.                        550.2820100017491

24/05/2011 000885 SERNAQUE PACHERRES AGUSTIN                        507.4010027693313

24/05/2011 000886 GRUPO LA REPUBLICA PUBLICACIONES S.A.             439.9520517374661

24/05/2011 000887 GRUPO LA REPUBLICA PUBLICACIONES S.A.             439.9520517374661

24/05/2011 000888 TELEFONICA MOVILES S.A.                           316.9420100177774

24/05/2011 000889 TELEFONICA MOVILES S.A.                           308.8320100177774

24/05/2011 000890 TELEFONICA MOVILES S.A.                           32.5720100177774

24/05/2011 000891 TELEFONICA MOVILES S.A.                           29.9220100177774

25/05/2011 000892 SANDOVAL FELIX WENCESLAO                          750.0010176330371

25/05/2011 000893 VELASQUEZ FARIAS JORGE ERNESTO                    800.0010038955522

25/05/2011 000894 BAZAN CABADA ROGELIO BALTAZAR                     750.0010168023222

25/05/2011 000895 GRANDA VERA JUAN ELIO                             750.0010166767712

25/05/2011 000896 CAYAO MALDONADO AUGUSTO                           750.0010167956250

25/05/2011 000897 CAJUSOL BRAVO ROBERTO CARLOS                      600.0010806446772

25/05/2011 000898 RODRIGUEZ ARROYO ROBERTO                          640.0010164517336

25/05/2011 000899 GUEVARA FLORES JULIO ARMANDO                      600.0010166269674

25/05/2011 000900 ALCALDE DAVILA VICTOR DANIEL                      600.0010802415465

25/05/2011 000901 HERNANDEZ VASQUEZ RICARDO ALBERTO                 600.0010167376954

25/05/2011 000902 GUTIERREZ GAVIDIA ROYFER ALFREDO                  640.0010167742535

25/05/2011 000903 CUBAS SIFUENTES HUGO ELY                          640.0010416382226

25/05/2011 000904 ORTIZ QUIROZ CARLOS ALBERTO                       600.0010453862254

25/05/2011 000905 NUÑEZ CADENAS FELIPE SANTIAGO                     560.0010165620106

25/05/2011 000906 ZEGARRA CASTAÑEDA OVIDIO GONZALO                  525.0010166619918

25/05/2011 000907 VELASQUEZ ROSILLO JORGE ERNESTO                   450.0010458033329

25/05/2011 000908 SANCHEZ DIAZ SEGUNDO EPIFANIO                     450.0010167662671

25/05/2011 000909 GOLAC BARDALEZ MANUEL                             450.0010164640511

25/05/2011 000910 DAMIAN TUÑOQUE VICENTE                            375.0010439276415

25/05/2011 000911 URIARTE LLAJA JOSE WILMER                         375.0010164335475

25/05/2011 000912 HUAMAN SANTA MARIA ENORBIL ENRIQUE                400.0010409184745

25/05/2011 000913 GASTELO SANTA CRUZ ABDON RAMIRO                   375.0010166537288

25/05/2011 000914 ORDOÑEZ JULCA CAMILO                              375.0010164583657

25/05/2011 000915 CORONEL DIAZ TELESFORO                            375.0010272889959

25/05/2011 000916 TORRES HERNANDEZ VICTOR CAYO                      375.0010053186853

25/05/2011 000917 GARCIA PEÑA NOE                                   350.0010430825475

25/05/2011 000918 PADILLA PADILLA MARINO                            375.0010032316251

25/05/2011 000919 PERALTA BENITES JUAN                              375.0010164436565

25/05/2011 000920 GABRIEL REAÑO ADRIANO EMERSON                     375.0010475646091

25/05/2011 000921 CESPEDES CARO JULIO CESAR                         325.0010167641976

25/05/2011 000922 TALLER SEÑOR DE LOS MILAGROS EIRL                 8,710.0020480621213

25/05/2011 000923 BARRERA VITE JORGE MANUEL                         800.0010165871117

25/05/2011 000924 ASENJO ALARCON DERBIL DAVID                       50.0010166729250

25/05/2011 000925 DE LOS SANTOS OLIVA EDUARDO                       100.0010165138720

25/05/2011 000926 DELGADO AGUILAR JUAN                              200.0010275689756
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25/05/2011 000927 GARAY MARIN CARLOS ALBERTO                        50.0015508736760

25/05/2011 000928 HERNANDEZ BECERRA HENRY  DELFIN                   50.0010279736830

25/05/2011 000929 IBAÑEZ CHAQUILA DANIEL                            100.0010432406224

25/05/2011 000930 MALCA SALDIVAR CARLOS ENRIQUE                     100.0010167592592

25/05/2011 000931 MERINO GARCES JOSE DEL CARMEN                     100.0010031090062

25/05/2011 000932 MILLAN RODRIGUEZ TITO LUIS                        150.0010166770578

25/05/2011 000933 RODRIGO JULON MIGUEL ANGEL                        150.0010422312493

25/05/2011 000934 SANCHEZ SALAZAR LUIS HAMILTON                     100.0010092901896

25/05/2011 000935 SUYON SUYON LUIS ALBERTO                          100.0010432610115

25/05/2011 000936 VARGAS CHUQUILIN JORGE ROLANDO                    150.0015438343471

25/05/2011 000937 SEGURA VIGIL JORGE ANTONIO                        50.0010166874276

26/05/2011 000938 ANULADO                                           0.000          

26/05/2011 000939 ANULADO                                           0.000          

26/05/2011 000940 VILLEGAS CUBAS CARLOS MANUEL                      600.0010166609513

26/05/2011 000941 TALLER ROJAS S.A.C                                1,340.0020480033460

26/05/2011 000942 RAMOS GUERRERO FLORENCIO                          300.0010174236777

26/05/2011 000943 MUNDACA TRUJILLANO SEGUNDO ALBERTO                600.0010166772911

26/05/2011 000944 NIÑO VERA LUIS ALBERTO                            600.0010258408069

26/05/2011 000945 COTRINA CABRERA AUDIAS                            250.0010803898397

26/05/2011 000946 MEDINA FERNANDEZ FRANCISCO                        600.0010164906049

26/05/2011 000947 NUÑEZ TAPIA JOSE SANTOS                           600.0010164187964

26/05/2011 000948 BARRANTES GOICOCHEA JOSE  WALTER                  600.0010192215710

26/05/2011 000949 DIAZ ROJAS MILTON CESAR                           280.0010336733605

26/05/2011 000950 BOCANEGRA CAMPOS SEGUNDO ERNESTO                  600.0010422921660

26/05/2011 000951 TRONCOS RIVERA MANUEL                             600.0010010231871

26/05/2011 000952 ALVARADO AGREDA MANUEL MESIAS                     525.0010166474006

26/05/2011 000953 MILIAN ROSALES YNDIRA                             450.0010429305981

26/05/2011 000954 BAZAN BLACK MARIA VICTORIA                        450.0010420474224

26/05/2011 000955 BRIONES QUIROZ JORGE ALBERTO                      450.0010454569283

26/05/2011 000956 JARAMILLO YACSAHUANGA DANTE                       450.0010166333593

26/05/2011 000957 DIAZ BOCANEGRA CELESTINO                          300.0010272746031

26/05/2011 000958 LLAMO UGAZ DELFIRIO                               175.0010164343648

26/05/2011 000959 RIMARACHIN CIEZA JOSE AGUSTIN                     350.0010174405552

26/05/2011 000960 DIAZ BOCANEGRA JOSE AMADEO                        250.0010402952437

26/05/2011 000961 CUEVA ALCALDE IRVING VICTOR MANUEL                175.0010476144235

26/05/2011 000962 ANULADO                                           0.000          

26/05/2011 000963 ROJAS VERA ROBER PERCI                            375.0010439192386

26/05/2011 000964 SEGOVIA SEGOVIA JOSE                              175.0010165751928

26/05/2011 000965 SOSA ESTRELLA WALTER GIAN FRANCO                  175.0010474661691

26/05/2011 000966 LABRIN SOSA JORGE ANTONIO                         525.0010165906441

26/05/2011 000967 CHUGDEN DIAZ JUAN JAVIER                          510.0010434553283

27/05/2011 000968 COMERCIAL "RONY" MORALES QUINTANA NELLY           704.4010164459841

27/05/2011 000969 COMERCIAL "RONY" MORALES QUINTANA NELLY           446.9010164459841

27/05/2011 000970 COMERCIAL "RONY" MORALES QUINTANA NELLY           320.5010164459841

27/05/2011 000971 COMERCIAL "RONY" MORALES QUINTANA NELLY           161.3010164459841
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27/05/2011 000972 PADILLA MERA WALTHER VLADIMIR                     3,000.0010166736752

27/05/2011 000973 MESTANZA CHAVEZ GERARDO                           3,000.0010165373281

27/05/2011 000974 OBANDO ADRIANZEN PERCY ALEN                       3,000.0010166749978

27/05/2011 000975 CONSTRUCTORA SAN JUAN S.R.L.                      137,302.8620103639426

27/05/2011 000976 SANCHEZ DELGADO GERMAN ENRIQUE                    600.0010419498381

27/05/2011 000977 CORAMSA E.I.R.L.                                  428.0020479515264

27/05/2011 000978 COMERCIAL "RONY" MORALES QUINTANA NELLY           348.6010164459841

27/05/2011 000979 COMERCIAL "RONY" MORALES QUINTANA NELLY           274.6010164459841

27/05/2011 000980 COMERCIAL "RONY" MORALES QUINTANA NELLY           344.7010164459841

27/05/2011 000981 COMERCIAL "RONY" MORALES QUINTANA NELLY           338.8010164459841

30/05/2011 000982 VILLASIS OKUMURA COYA ELENA                       10,800.0010166352385

30/05/2011 000983 GOBIERNO REGIONAL LAMBAYEQUE                      1,650.0020479569780

30/05/2011 000984 GOBIERNO REGIONAL LAMBAYEQUE                      2,970.0020479569780

30/05/2011 000985 GRUPO LA REPUBLICA PUBLICACIONES S.A.             439.9520517374661

31/05/2011 000986 VELASQUEZ FARIAS JORGE ERNESTO                    850.0010038955522

31/05/2011 000987 BAZAN CABADA ROGELIO BALTAZAR                     800.0010168023222

31/05/2011 000988 GRANDA VERA JUAN ELIO                             800.0010166767712

31/05/2011 000989 CAYAO MALDONADO AUGUSTO                           800.0010167956250

31/05/2011 000990 CAJUSOL BRAVO ROBERTO CARLOS                      640.0010806446772

31/05/2011 000991 RODRIGUEZ ARROYO ROBERTO                          680.0010164517336

31/05/2011 000992 GUEVARA FLORES JULIO ARMANDO                      640.0010166269674

31/05/2011 000993 ALCALDE DAVILA VICTOR DANIEL                      640.0010802415465

31/05/2011 000994 HERNANDEZ VASQUEZ RICARDO ALBERTO                 640.0010167376954

31/05/2011 000995 GUTIERREZ GAVIDIA ROYFER ALFREDO                  680.0010167742535

31/05/2011 000996 CUBAS SIFUENTES HUGO ELY                          680.0010416382226

31/05/2011 000997 ORTIZ QUIROZ CARLOS ALBERTO                       80.0010453862254

31/05/2011 000998 NUÑEZ CADENAS FELIPE SANTIAGO                     595.0010165620106

31/05/2011 000999 ZEGARRA CASTAÑEDA OVIDIO GONZALO                  560.0010166619918

31/05/2011 001000 VELASQUEZ ROSILLO JORGE ERNESTO                   240.0010458033329

31/05/2011 001001 SANCHEZ DIAZ SEGUNDO EPIFANIO                     480.0010167662671

31/05/2011 001002 GOLAC BARDALEZ MANUEL                             480.0010164640511

31/05/2011 001003 DAMIAN TUÑOQUE VICENTE                            400.0010439276415

31/05/2011 001004 URIARTE LLAJA JOSE WILMER                         400.0010164335475

31/05/2011 001005 HUAMAN SANTA MARIA ENORBIL ENRIQUE                425.0010409184745

31/05/2011 001006 GASTELO SANTA CRUZ ABDON RAMIRO                   400.0010166537288

31/05/2011 001007 ORDOÑEZ JULCA CAMILO                              375.0010164583657

31/05/2011 001008 CORONEL DIAZ TELESFORO                            400.0010272889959

31/05/2011 001009 TORRES HERNANDEZ VICTOR CAYO                      400.0010053186853

31/05/2011 001010 GARCIA PEÑA NOE                                   375.0010430825475

31/05/2011 001011 PADILLA PADILLA MARINO                            400.0010032316251

31/05/2011 001012 PERALTA BENITES JUAN                              400.0010164436565

31/05/2011 001013 GABRIEL REAÑO ADRIANO EMERSON                     375.0010475646091

31/05/2011 001014 CESPEDES CARO JULIO CESAR                         400.0010167641976
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31/05/2011 001015 GARCIA VERA ROBERT NEISER                         400.0010437284119

1,148,478.82TOTAL


